FRE	0000	051	163
		_ *	

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Uil	y/State/Zip/Phone	2 #)
PICK-UP		MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Cadified Casico	Catificates	of Chalue
Certified Copies	_ Cenincates	
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer	
	r ning Onicer.	

400416255554

10/04/23--01020--004 +\*70.00



RECEIVED

Office Use Only

· · · · ·

## **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: \_\_\_\_

Name of Corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

,

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Not for Profit Corporation for Authorization to Conduct its Affairs in Florida", "Certificate of Existence", or "Certificate of Status" and check are submitted to register the above referenced not for profit corporation to conduct its affairs in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

	Maia Le	C			
		Name	of Person		
	Affinity	Fundraising Registration			
	Firm/Company				
	PO Box	12129			
		Ac	idress		
	Denver,	со			
	<u>-</u>	City/State	and Zip Code		
I	certofaut	@fundraisingregistration.com	n		
-	E-n	hail address: (to be used for	future annua	l report notific	cation)
For further info	rmation	concerning this matter, plea	ase call:		
Maia Lee		at	303	5789622	
·	Name	f Person	Area Code	Daytime Te	lephone Number
	Address ation Se			Address: ration Sectior	ì
		orporations		on of Corpor	
-	ox 632]			entre of Talla	
l allaha	issee, F	L 32314		N. Monroe St assee, FL 32	reet, Suite 810 303
		the following amount: e to: FLORIDA DEPARTM	ENT OF STA	TE	
■ \$70.00 Filin			□\$78.75 F	iling Fee & ed Copy	□\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONDUCT ITS AFFAIRS IN FLORIDA

## IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 617.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONDUCT ITS AFFAIRS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

1. Scalpel at the Cross Inc

(Name of corporation: must include the word "INCORPORATED" or "CORPORATION" or words or abbreviations of like import in language as will clearly indicate that it is a corporation instead of a natural person or partnership if not so contained in the name at present. "Company" or "Co." may not be used as a corporate suffix by a nonprofit corporation.)

Minnesota		3. 20-1175847	
(State or coun	try under the law of which it is inco	rporated) (FEI number, if applical	ble)
May 20, 2004		5(Date of duration, if other th	
(D	ate of Incorporation)	(Date of duration, if other th	an perpetual)
01/01/2024			
(Date first condu	icted affairs in Florida if prior to regist	tration. See sections 617.1501 & 617.1502, F.S, to de	etermine penalty liabili
146 W PLEAS	ANT LAKE RD, NORTH OAKS, M	AN 55127	
	(Pri	incipal office street address)	
PO BOX 12129	DENVER CO 80212		
PO BOX 12129	, DENVER, CO 80212 (Curre	nt mailing address, if different)	
PO BOX 12129		nt mailing address, if different)	
Charity	(Curre		
Charity	(Curre	nt mailing address, if different) or country to be carried out in the state of Florida)	
Charity (Purpose(s) of c	(Curre orporation authorized in home state	or country to be carried out in the state of Florida)	_
Charity (Purpose(s) of c	(Curre orporation authorized in home state		_
Charity (Purpose(s) of c Name and <u>stre</u>	(Curre corporation authorized in home state set address of Florida registered a	or country to be carried out in the state of Florida) agent: (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	
Charity (Purpose(s) of c Name and <u>stre</u> Name:	(Curre corporation authorized in home state set address of Florida registered a Corporate Creations Network Inc.	or country to be carried out in the state of Florida) agent: (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	_
Charity (Purpose(s) of c Name and <u>stre</u> Name: ffice Address:	(Curre corporation authorized in home state set address of Florida registered a Corporate Creations Network Inc. 801 US Highway 1	or country to be carried out in the state of Florida) agent: (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	_
Charity (Purpose(s) of c Name and <u>stre</u> Name: ffice Address:	(Curre corporation authorized in home state set address of Florida registered a Corporate Creations Network Inc.	or country to be carried out in the state of Florida) agent: (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Tim Pratta	Tim Pratts, Special Secretary
	(Registered agent's signature)

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

12. For initial indexing purposes, list names, titles and addresses of the primary officers and/or directors [up to six (6) total]:

· .

A. DIRECTOR			
Chairman	Name:	Chairman	Robert Korljan Name:
□Vice Chairman	146 W PLEASANT LAKE RD Address:	Vice Chairman	Address:
Director	NORTH OAKS, MN 55127	Director	NORTH OAKS, MN 55127
President		President	
□Vice President		□Vice President	
Secretary	Treasurer	Secretary	Treasurer
Other:	Other:	Other:	[]Other:
□Chairman	Jason J. Caron	□ Chairman	Nancy E. Cole
	Address:	□Vice Chairman	Address:
	NORTH OAKS, MN 55127	_	NORTH OAKS, MN 55127
Director		Director	
President		President	······································
Vice President		□Vice President	
Secretary	Treasurer	Secretary	Treasurer
Other:	Other	Other:	Other:
Chairman	Name:	Chairman	Name:
□Vice Chairman	Address:	□Vice Chairman	Address:
	NORTH OAKS, MN 55127		
President			
□Vice President		□Vice President	
Secretary	Treasurer	Secretary	Treasurer
Cther:	e Director	Other:	Other:

**NOTE:** <u>Important Notice</u>: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Non-indexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

13	Kara Palneyrer (Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, or any officer listed in number 12 of the application)
14.	Kara Rodriguez (Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

## Office of the Minnesota Secretary of State Certificate of Good Standing

I, Steve Simon, Secretary of State of Minnesota, do certify that: The business entity listed below was filed pursuant to the Minnesota Chapter listed below with the Office of the Secretary of State on the date listed below and that this business entity is registered to do business and is in good standing at the time this certificate is issued.

Name:	Scalpel at the
Date Filed:	05/20/2004
File Number:	912912-2
Minnesota Statutes, Chapter:	317A
Home Jurisdiction:	Minnesota

This certificate has been issued on:

09/19/2023



Atere Dimm

Cross, Inc.

Steve Simon Secretary of State State of Minnesota